determined	using	tax	rates	(and	laws)	that	have	been	enacted	or	substantially	enacted	by	the	end	of	the	reporting	period	and	are
expected	to	apply	when	the	related	deferred	income	tax	asset	is	realised	or	the	deferred	income	tax	liability	is	settled.
	 	 Deferred	income	tax	assets	are	recognised	only	to	the	extent	that	 it	 is	probable	that	future	taxable	profit	will	be
available	against	which	the	temporary	differences	can	be	utilised.
	 	 Deferred	income	tax	assets	and	liabilities	are	offset	when	there	is	a	legally	enforceable	right	to	offset	current	tax
assets	against	current	tax	liabilities	and	when	the	deferred	income	tax	assets	and	liabilities	relate	to	income	taxes	levied	by	the
same	taxation	authority	on	either	the	same	taxable	entity	or	different	taxable	entities	where	there	 is	an	intention	to	settle	the
balances	on	a	net	basis.

	 2.20 Segment reporting

	 	 Operating	segments	are	reported	in	a	manner	consistent	with	the	internal	reporting	provided	to	the	Group’s	senior
management.

3 Adjustments from adopted new accounting policy
	 The	effects	from	adopted	new	accounting	policy	are	as	follows:

(Unit:	Baht’000)

 Consolidated
 Originally stated Adjustment Restated

Statement	of	financial	position

	 As	at	1	January	2012

Asset

	 Current	asset

	 	 Other	current	assets	 316,068	 -	 316,068

Non-current	asset

	 	 Investments	in	associates,	net	 495,307	 77	 495,384

122 Annual Report 2013

(Unit:	Baht’000)

 Consolidated
 Originally stated Adjustment Restated

Liabilities
	 Current	liabilities
	 	 Other	current	liabilities	 505,895	 598	 506,493
Fund	balance
	 Funds	 17,321,865	 (551)	 17,321,314
	 Unrealised	gain	on	available-for-sale	securities	 546,049	 30	 546,079
Statement	of	financial	position
	 as	at	31	December	2012
Assets
	 Current	asset
	 	 Other	current	asset	 453,255	 2,018	 455,273
	 Non-current	asset
	 	 Investments	in	associates,	net	 497,907	 (104)	 497,803
Liabilities
	 Current	liabilities
	 	 Other	current	liabilities		 669,675	 270	 669,945
Fund	balance
	 Funds	 18,690,780	 1,757	 18,692,537
	 Unrealised	gain	on	available-for-sale	securities	 793,769	 (113)	 793,656
Statement	of	comprehensive	revenues	and	expenses
	 for	the	year	ended	31	December	2012
	 Share	of	profit	of	investments	in	associates
	 	 (net	of	income	tax)	 2,010	 (46)	 1,964
	 Income	tax	 (126,354)	 2,354	 (124,000)
Other	comprehensive	revenues	and	expenses:
	 Available-for-sale	financial	assets
	 	 Unrealised	gain	(loss)	recognised	in	fund	balances	 247,130	 (8)	 247,122
	 Share	of	profit	(loss)	in	investment	in	associates	 590	 (135)	 455

4 Financial risk management
 Financial risk factors
	 The	Group’s	activities	expose	it	to	a	variety	of	financial	risks:	market	risk	(including	currency	risk,	fair	value	interest	rate
risk	and	cash	flow	interest	rate	risk),	credit	risk,	liquidity	risk	and	risk	from	investments	and	deposits.	The	Group’s	financial	risk
management	programme	focuses	on	 investment	management	under	 investment	policies	and	strategic	asset	allocation	which	is
approved	by	the	SET’s	Board	of	Governors	and	subsidiaries’	Board	of	Director.	The	investment	committees	is	strictly	established
to	oversee	the	investment	in	compliance	with	the	policies	and	strategic	asset	allocation	defined.	The	investment	policy	aims	on